Eighty-three Dollars ($8,387,883.00), representing the base bid of 

said companies of Eight Million Four Hundred Ninety-three Thousand 

Three Hundretj Eighty-three Dollars ($8,493,383.00), less deductive 

alternates f r lightning protection, vinyl asbestos tile and planting 

totaling One Hundred Five Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($105,500.00), 

all in accorqance with the plans and specifications and advertisement 

for bids for said project, and 

WHEREAS, it has b�en determin�d that the Lovering Construction 

Company does not wish to participate in the project, but that the 

Donovan Construction Company is willing and able to do so,